Docket No.: SLRFLR.0066P U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-26-2008 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 Tab settings -103521457 ad documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the United States Patent and 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Joseph Musciano Name: Solarflare Communications, Inc. **Douglas Ronald Daniels** Nasser Barabi Address: 9501 Jeronimo Road, Ste. 250 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): June 23, 2008; August 5, 2008 City: Irvine ☐ Merger Assignment State/Prov.: CA Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: ☐ Joint Research Agreement 92618 Country: USA ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License ☐ Yes **⊠** No □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent numbers(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No. (s) 12/151,792 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Chad W. Miller 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Registration No.: 44,943 Authorized to be charged by credit card Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530 Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Las Vegas 8. Payment Information State/Prov.: NV a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ZIP: 89128 Country: USA **Expiration Date** Phone Number: (702) 382-4804 08/25/2008 MJAMA1 00000073 12151792 b. Deposit Account Number 502200 Fax Number: (702) 382-4805 Authorized User Name Chad W. Miller Email Address: CMiller@WeideMiller.com 9. Signature: Signature Chad W. Miller

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

5

Application No.: 12/151,792 PATENT Filing Date: May 9, 2008 Docket: SLRFLR.0066P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael Joseph Musciano, a United States citizen, residing at 860 Camino De Los Mares, San Clemente, CA 92673, Douglas Ronald Daniels, a United States citizen, residing at 25346 Sequoiawood Way, Lake Forest, CA 92630 and Nasser Barabi, a United States citizen, residing at 4067 Happy Valley Rd., Lafayette, CA 94549 have invented certain new and useful improvements in Cooling Air Distribution Scheme For Communication Boards for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on May 9, 2008, Application Serial No. 12/151,792;

AND WHEREAS, Solarflare Communications, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 9501 Jeronimo Road, Suite 250, Irvine, CA 92618, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	ereunto set my hand and seal	1 this 23 day of TUNE, 2008.	
	1	Jalan	
	Michael Jo	oseph Musciano	
STATE OF			
	ss.		
COUNTY OF			
On	, before me,		personally
appeared Michael Joseph Musciano perso			
to be the person whose name is subscribe			
same in his authorized capacity, and that which the person acted, executed the instr		rument the person, or the entity upor	n benaii oi
which the person acted, executed the first	ument.		
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.		
[SEAL]	-		
	Signature		

PATENT REEL: 021451 FRAME: 0252

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	day of, 2000.
	Douglas R. Danials
	Douglas Ronald Daniels
STATE OF	ļ
COUNTY OF	SS.
be the person whose name is subscribed to t	before me, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of int.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this day of, 2008.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this day of, 2008. Nasser Barabi
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	Nasser Barabi
STATE OF COUNTY OF On appeared Nasser Barabi personally known to person whose name is subscribed to the within	Nasser Barabi
STATE OF COUNTY OF On appeared Nasser Barabi personally known to person whose name is subscribed to the within authorized capacity, and that by his signature	Nasser Barabi ss. before me, personally me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his

PATENT REEL: 021451 FRAME: 0253

PATENT

Docket: SLRFLR.0066P

Application No.: 12/151,792 Filing Date: May 9, 2008

Application No.: 12/151,792 Filing Date: May 9, 2008	PATENT Docket: SLRFLR.0066P
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	and and seal this day of 2008.
	Douglas Ronald Daniels
STATE OF	1
COUNTY OF	ss.
On, before me appeared Douglas Ronald Daniels personally known to me be the person whose name is subscribed to the within in same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature which the person acted, executed the instrument.	strument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	and and seal this 5 day of August, 2008. Nasser Barabi
STATE OF CONTRA COSTA	 ss.
On Agust 5 2008, before me appeared Nasser Barabi personally known to me (or proving person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument person acted, executed the instrument.	and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	-D. /
[SEAL] BILL TAMISIEA Commission # 1770162 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2011	By Imm. Signature

-2-

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of California DRANGE	
County of	
On 06/23/08 before me, MANJIT ASRANI, Notary Public, personally appeared DOUGLAS RONALD DANIELS AND MICHAEL TOTEPH MUSCIANO	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing	
paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 24, 2011	
Signature (Seal)	
Additional Information	
DOCKET # SLR FLR. 0066 P - Filip Pt 05/09/08 Document Date: 06/23/08	8
Pages: TWD	
Nata	
<u>Notes</u>	
Embossed Stamp	

PATENT REEL: 021451 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 08/25/2008